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Local Body.
Section

of
Act.

O5H<3

ifn
Particulars of Proportions granted, &c,

Amounts granted.

Bridges. Boads.

Brought forward
Oroua County ..

£
11,320

749

£ s.
744 0

£
6,007

GeraldineCounty

12 to 15

18 212

County informed that the application will be
considered when funds are available.

Amount granted £212
Lesa share to be found by county under

section 18 53

Mackenzie County 18 363 County informed that the application will be
considered when funds are available.

As the estimate of cost of works is con-
sidered very high, amount granted is £180

Less share to be found by county under
section 18. 45

159 0

Waimate County 18 232

Waipara Eoad Board 18 Road Board informed that theapplication willbe
considered when funds are available.

Amount granted £200
Less share to be found by county under

section 18 of the Act 50

135 0
63

Waikouaiti County 18 200

Waikouaiti County 18 50 Amount granted £50
Less share to be found by county under

section 18 of the Act 12J

150 0

Waikouaiti County 18 3,000 Amount granted £3,000
Less share to be found by county under

section 18 of the Act 750

37 10

Borough of Maori Hill
Waihemo County
Southland County
Southland County

12 to 15
18

12 to 15
18

800
322

1,205
1,309

800 0
2,250

Amount granted
Application not in terms of Act. No grant.
Application not interms of Act. No grant.
Bridge not on a main road as defined by Act.

Grant cannot be issued until road is properly
authorized.

Total applications 19,825 Total grants 2,025 10 8,257

'or District Roads—Coromandel County
Borough of Thames
Karioi Eoad Board
Borough of Maori Hill

27
27
27
27

632
418
367
700

Amount granted
Amount granted
Amount granted
Application not interms of Act. No grant.

170 0 462
418
367

Total applications 2,117 Total grants 170 0 1,247
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