STATEMENT showing Applications for Aid to Repair Damages by Floods, &c .- continued.

Local Body.	Section of Act.	Applications from 1st April, 1883, to 31st March, 1884.	Particulars of Proportions granted, &c.	Amoun Bridge		Roads.
Brought forward Oroua County	12 to 15	£ 11,320 749	County informed that the application will be considered when funds are available.	£ 744	s. 0	£ 6,007
Geraldine County	18	212	Amount granted £212  Less share to be found by county under section 18  53	159	•	
Mackenzie County Waimate County	18	363 232	County informed that the application will be considered when funds are available.	109	0	••
waimate County	18	232	As the estimate of cost of works is considered very high, amount granted is £180 Less share to be found by county under section 18.	105	•	
Waipara Road Board	18	63	Road Board informed that the application will be considered when funds are available.	135	U	
Waikouaiti County	18	200	Amount granted £200 Less share to be found by county under section 18 of the Act 50			
Waikouaiti County	18	50	Amount granted £50 Less share to be found by county under section 18 of the Act 123	150	0	
Waikouaiti County	18	3,000	Amount granted £3,000 Less share to be found by county under section 18 of the Act 750	37	10	
Borough of Maori Hill Waihemo County Southland County Southland County	12 to 15 18 12 to 15 18	800 322 1,205 1,309	Amount granted Application not in terms of Act. No grant. Application not in terms of Act. No grant. Bridge not on a main road as defined by Act. Grant cannot be issued until road is properly authorized.	800	0	2,250
Total applications		19,825	Total grants	2,025	10	8,257
For District Roads— Coromandel County Borough of Thames Karioi Road Board Borough of Maori Hill	27 27 27 27 27	632 418 367 700	Amount granted . Amount granted Amount granted Amount granted Application not in terms of Act. No grant.	170	0	462 418 367
Total applications		2,117	Total grants	170	0	1,247

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1884.